

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Oct. 7, 2024

Media contact: Terri R. Reishus, Phone: 719-290-9855, Terri Reishus

## **PNM Resources Foundation Grants \$220,500**

Helping our nonprofit customers lower their electric costs

Recently, PNM Resources Foundation announced the 44 New Mexico nonprofit recipients of the Reduce Your Use Grant. These grants help our nonprofit customers focus on spending less on electric costs and more on providing important assistance in the communities they serve.

The PNM Resources Foundation provides more than \$1 million in grants each year to programs supporting several organizations that offer essential services throughout the state.

"PNM truly lives up to nonprofits for 16 years," said Laurie Roach, PNM Resources Foundation Executive Director. "Since 2008, the foundation has been supporting the community's efforts to improve the environment. Nonprofit partners say they enjoy learning more about saving energy and they love putting those funds back into their fantastic programs."

"PNM truly lives up to its commitment of being 'At Work in Your Community,' and Mandy's Farm is a proud testament to that," says

Most of the nonprofits who received a 2024 Reduce Your Use Grant serve clients statewide.

These grants are offered each year. Learn more at <a href="mailto:pnm.com/grants">pnm.com/grants</a>

The nonprofits who received a 2024 Reduce Your Use Grant are:

- 516 Arts (Albuquerque)
- Albuquerque Meals on Wheels, Inc (Albuquerque)
- Animal Humane Association of New Mexico (*Albuquerque*)
- ARCA (Albuquerque)
- Assistance League of Albuquerque, Inc. (Albuquerque)
- Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central New Mexico, Inc. (Albuquerque)
- Catholic Charities of New Mexico (Albuquerque)
- Childhaven, Inc. (Farmington)



2024 Reduce Your Use Grantee Big Brothers Big Sisters

## **Grantee Quote**

"PNM truly lives up to its commitment of being 'At Work in Your Community,' and Mandy's Farm is a proud testament to that," says Melissa McCue, Executive Director. "I've never witnessed such exceptional support for nonprofits in New Mexico as we have from PNM."

- Christina Kent Early Childhood Center (Albuquerque)
- Cliff Gila Grant County Fair Association (Silver City)
- Crossroads for Women (Albuquerque)
- Dakota Tree Project (Albuquerque)
- Dar a Luz Birth & Health Center (Albuquerque)
- Downtown ABQ Mainstreet Arts & Culture District (Albuquerque)
- EMI (Emerge Motivation Initiatives) (Albuquerque)
- Escuela del Sol Montessori (Albuquerque)
- Fusion Theatre Company (Albuquerque)
- Girl Scouts of New Mexico Trails, Inc. (Albuquerque)
- Girls Inc. of Santa Fe (Santa Fe)
- Greater Communities (*Albuquerque*)
- Keshet Dance Company (Albuquerque)
- Lensic Performing Arts Center Corporation (Santa Fe)
- Love Inc Of Otero County (*Alamogordo*)
- Mandy's Special Farm (Albuquerque)
- National Institute of Flamenco (Albuquerque)
- New Mexico Center on Law and Poverty Inc (*Albuquerque*)
- New Mexico Veterans Integration Centers (Albuquerque)
- Opera Southwest (*Albuquerque*)
- Partnership for Community Action (Albuquerque)
- Performers Ballet And Jazz Company (Albuquerque)
- Prosperity Works (*Albuquerque*)
- R4Creating (Rio Rancho)
- Ronald McDonald House Charities of New Mexico (Albuquerque)
- Sandoval County Historical Society & Museum (Bernalillo)
- Santa Fe Community Foundation (Santa Fe)
- Saranam, LLC (*Albuquerque*)
- St. Felix Pantry (Rio Rancho)
- STEM Is Child's Play Foundation (Albuquerque)
- Storehouse New Mexico (Albuquerque)
- TANDO Inc. (*Albuquerque*)
- TenderLove Community Center, Inc. (*Albuquerque*)
- Thrive In Southern New Mexico (Alamogordo)
- Valencia Shelter For Victims Of Domestic Violence (Los Lunas)
- Women's Economic Self-Sufficiency Team (WESST) (*Albuquerque*)

###

## **About PNM Resources Foundation**

Since 1983, the PNM Resources Foundation has helped improve the quality of life by supporting nonprofit organizations served by PNM. The PNM Resources Foundation is a separate, nonprofit, tax exempt corporation governed by a board of trustees comprised of PNM Resources employees. No customer funds are part of the PNM Resources Foundation endowment. For more information, including how each of the grant recipients are serving people in our communities and what project this grant is going towards, visit <a href="https://pnm.com/grants">PNM.com/grants</a>.

**About PNM** With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving nearly 550,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit PNM.com for more information.